A

@’/ﬁ Lancaster County

4000

UNITED WAY

Lincoln and

QWE combined health
agencies drive
oY%

United Way Impact Fund

4000E  Education

4000FS Financial Stability

4000H Health

4000ELUP ELU Promoters - $500 gift*
4000ELUS ELU Supporters - $1,000 gift*
4000ELUI ELU Investors - $1,500 gift*
4000ELUL ELU Leaders - $2500 gift*
4000WUP WU® Promoters - $500 gift™
4000WUS WU® Supporters - $1,000 gift™
4000WUI WU® Investors - $1,500 gift™
4000WUL WU® Leaders - $2,500 gift™
4000SSS  Stable. Strong. Successful™
4000LPU  Labor Partners United™™*

7030
7190
7320
7040
4010
7340
4020
7110

4030
7270
4200
4660
7260

The ALS Association

Alzheimer's Association Nebraska Chapter
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention - Nebraska
American Lung Association in Nebraska

American Red Cross of Southeast Nebraska Chapter
Angels Among Us

The Arc of Lincoln

Arthritis Foundation Nebraska

Asian Community & Cultural Center

Autism Action Partnership

Big Brothers Big Sisters Lincoln

Boys & Girls Clubs of Lincoln/Lancaster County
Brain Injury Alliance of Nebraska

UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN AND LANCASTER COUNTY AND CHAD (COMBINED HEALTH

AGENCIES DRIVE) JULY 2026 - JUNE 2027 FUNDING

4180
7220
4150
4070
4307
4175

7210

4301

7240
7140
4832
4833
4300
7300
4080
4250
4255
4220
4310
7330
4090
4160
4230
4130
7160
4306
4304

BraveBe Child Advocacy Center

Breakthrough T1D (formerly JDRF Nebraska - lowa Chapter)
CASA for Lancaster County

Catholic Social Services of Southern Nebraska
CEDARS Youth Services

Center for People

CHAD - Equal Distribution

Community Action Partnership of Lancaster and
Saunders Counties

Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation, Nebraska/lowa Chapter
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Nebraska Chapter
ECHO Collective

Educare of Lincoln

El Centro de las Américas

Epilepsy Foundation Nebraska

Family Service Lincoln

Food Bank of Lincoln

Fresh Start

Friendship Home

Good Neighbor Community Center

Heart Heroes, Inc.

HopeSpoke

The HUB Central Access Point for Young Adults
League of Human Dignity, Inc.

Legal Aid of Nebraska

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - Nebraska Chapter
Lighthouse

Lincoln Literacy

4260
4556

4557
4135

4270
7230
4110

4065
7070
7010
7250

7310
7020
7180
4834
4340
4100
4120
4314
7050
7290
4830
7200
4303
4190

Lincoln Medical Education Partnership

Lincoln Public Schools - Two Generation Family
Literacy Program

Lutheran Family Services of Nebraska, Inc.

LUX Center for the Arts

Malone Community Center

March of Dimes, Nebraska & Western lowa Market
Matt Talbot Kitchen & Outreach

Mourning Hope Grief Center

National MS Society - Mid America Chapter
Nebraska AIDS Project

Nebraska Chapter of the National Bleeding
Disorders Foundation

Nebraska Health Care Foundation

Nebraska Hospice and Palliative Care Association
Nebraska Kidney Association

NeighborWorks Lincoln

Northeast Family Center

People’s City Mission

The Salvation Army - Lincoln

St. Monica’s Life Changing Recovery for Women
Susan G. Komen® Nebraska

Team Jack Foundation

TeamMates Mentoring Program of Lincoln
United Cerebral Palsy of Nebraska

Voices of Hope

Willard Community Center

* This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child’s educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation. Members are in their 20s, 30s or 40s.
*This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child’s educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation.

** This initiative focuses on providing families the economic supports they need to lead stable, strong, successful lives.

*** This initiative will focus on providing neighbors in Northeast Lincoln with the tools they need to lead stable and enriched lives.

@

6080
6085
6810

6075
6869
6435
6010
6780
6857
6862
6011

6270
6425
6305
6025
6775

6854
6872

6846
6851

6873

6863
6864
6013

6250

ﬁ:s\ﬁzASKA GIVE NEBRASKA

ACLU of Nebraska

The Arc of NE

Audubon Great Plains

Autism Center of Nebraska

Autism Society of Nebraska

The Bay

BFF Omaha

The Bridge Behavioral Health

Bridges To Hope

Bright Lights Summer Learning Camps
Buffalo County Community Partners
Capital Humane Society

Center for Rural Affairs

CenterPointe

Civic Nebraska

Clinic with a Heart

The Collective for Hope

Community Justice Center
Cornhusker Council, Scouting America
Crane River Theater

Crane Trust

Disability Rights Nebraska

Down Syndrome Association for Families
Flatwater Free Press

Foundation for Lincoln City Libraries

6853
6022
6040
6070
6160
6865
6455
6290
6330
6190
6295
6240
6849
6340
6130
6066
6460
6847
6065
6150
6825
6100
6420
6830
6255
6765

Foundation for Lincoln Public Schools

Great Plains Trails Network

Habitat for Humanity of Lincoln

Houses of Hope of Nebraska

Humanities Nebraska

Kearney Area Children’s Museum
Leadership Lincoln, Inc.

Lincoln Arts Council

Lincoln Children’s Museum

Lincoln Children’s Zoo

Lincoln Community Playhouse

Lincoln Parks Foundation

Lincoln's Symphony Orchestra

Make-A-Wish Nebraska

The Mediation Center

Mental Health Association of Nebraska
MENTOR Nebraska

Merryman Performing Arts Center
MilkWorks

Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD) Nebraska
Museum of Nebraska Art

The Nature Conservancy

NCHS (Nebraska Children’s Home Society)
Nebraska Alliance of Child Advocacy Centers
Nebraska Appleseed

Nebraska Association for the Education of Young Children

THANK YOU for investing in our community!

This contribution is tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. United Way does not provide goods or services as whole or partial consideration for any contribution. Designations to organizations
that do not meet eligibility requirements will be treated as undesignated funds and divided among the three organizations. All designated agencies must be in strict compliance with Executive Order
13224 (the Patriot Act of 2001) and Treasury Guidelines. For tax-deductible contributions all fundraising and processing fees assessed are in compliance with United Way Worldwide standards.

United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County
6900 Van Dorn St,, Ste 24

Lincoln, NE 68506

402.441.7700 unitedwaylincoln.org

CHAD (Combined Health Agencies Drive)
212 South 74th Street, Suite 205

Omaha, NE 68114

402.614.8500 chadnebraska.org

6310
6050
6875

6023

6866
6859
6800
6090
6760
6868
6855
6067
6795

6020
6876

6856
6200
6470
6230
6871

6024
6000
6300

Nebraska CASA Association

Nebraska Coalition to End Sexual and Domestic Violence
Nebraska Community Foundation (Specify Affiliated
Fund in Designation)

Nebraska Land Trust

Nebraska Public Media Foundation

Nebraska Recycling Council

Nebraska Statewide Arboretum

Nebraska Trails Foundation, Inc.

Nonprofit Association of the Midlands

Omaha Public Library Foundation

Omaha Zoo Foundation

OutNebraska

Partnership for a Healthy Lincoln

Planned Parenthood North Central States

RISE

Ronald McDonald House Charities in Omaha
Seniors Foundation

ServeNebraska

Sunrise Communications, Inc.- KZUM

Wachiska Audubon Society

Wellbeing Initiative, Inc.

Give Nebraska - Operating Fund

Equal Distribution to all 72 Give Nebraska Members
and the Give Nebraska Operating Fund

Give Nebraska

3800 VerMaas, Suite 200
Lincoln, NE 68502
402.475.7759 givenebraska.org

This form is not to be reproduced without permission from United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County.



