



UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN AND LANCASTER COUNTY AND CHAD (COMBINED HEALTH AGENCIES DRIVE) JULY 2026 - JUNE 2027 FUNDING

4000 United Way Impact Fund	4180	BraveBe Child Advocacy Center	4260	Lincoln Medical Education Partnership
4000E Education	7220	Breakthrough T1D (formerly JDRF Nebraska - Iowa Chapter)	4556	Lincoln Public Schools - Two Generation Family
4000FS Financial Stability	4150	CASA for Lancaster County		Literacy Program
4000H Health	4070	Catholic Social Services of Southern Nebraska	4557	Lutheran Family Services of Nebraska, Inc.
4000ELUP ELU Promoters - \$500 gift*	4307	CEDARS Youth Services	4135	LUX Center for the Arts
4000ELUS ELU Supporters - \$1,000 gift*	4175	Center for People	4270	Malone Community Center
4000ELUI ELU Investors - \$1,500 gift*	7210	CHAD - Equal Distribution	7230	March of Dimes, Nebraska & Western Iowa Market
4000ELUL ELU Leaders - \$2,500 gift*	4301	Community Action Partnership of Lancaster and	4110	Matt Talbot Kitchen & Outreach
4000WUP WU® Promoters - \$500 gift**		Saunders Counties	4065	Mourning Hope Grief Center
4000WUS WU® Supporters - \$1,000 gift**	7240	Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Nebraska/Iowa Chapter	7070	National MS Society - Mid America Chapter
4000WUI WU® Investors - \$1,500 gift**	7140	Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Nebraska Chapter	7010	Nebraska AIDS Project
4000WUL WU® Leaders - \$2,500 gift**	4832	ECHO Collective	7250	Nebraska Chapter of the National Bleeding
4000SSS Stable. Strong. Successful.***	4833	Educare of Lincoln		Disorders Foundation
4000LPU Labor Partners United****	4300	El Centro de las Américas	7310	Nebraska Health Care Foundation
7030 The ALS Association	7300	Epilepsy Foundation Nebraska	7020	Nebraska Hospice and Palliative Care Association
7190 Alzheimer's Association Nebraska Chapter	4080	Family Service Lincoln	7180	Nebraska Kidney Association
7320 American Foundation for Suicide Prevention - Nebraska	4250	Food Bank of Lincoln	4834	NeighborWorks Lincoln
7040 American Lung Association in Nebraska	4255	Fresh Start	4340	Northeast Family Center
4010 American Red Cross of Southeast Nebraska Chapter	4220	Friendship Home	4100	People's City Mission
7340 Angels Among Us	4310	Good Neighbor Community Center	4120	The Salvation Army - Lincoln
4020 The Arc of Lincoln	7330	Heart Heroes, Inc.	4314	St. Monica's Life Changing Recovery for Women
7110 Arthritis Foundation Nebraska	4090	HopeSpoke	7050	Susan G. Komen® Nebraska
4030 Asian Community & Cultural Center	4160	The HUB Central Access Point for Young Adults	7290	Team Jack Foundation
7270 Autism Action Partnership	4230	League of Human Dignity, Inc.	4830	TeamMates Mentoring Program of Lincoln
4200 Big Brothers Big Sisters Lincoln	4130	Legal Aid of Nebraska	7200	United Cerebral Palsy of Nebraska
4660 Boys & Girls Clubs of Lincoln/Lancaster County	7160	Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - Nebraska Chapter	4303	Voices of Hope
7260 Brain Injury Alliance of Nebraska	4306	Lighthouse	4190	Willard Community Center
, ,	4304	Lincoln Literacy	1	,

^{*} This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child's educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation. Members are in their 20s, 30s or 40s.

Foundation for Lincoln Public Schools

6853

GIVE NEBRASKA GIVE NEBRASKA

ACLU of Nebraska

0,		/ telo of rebrasha	0055	1 duridation for Emedia 1 done Schools	0310	represent crismin sociation
60	085	The Arc of NE	6022	Great Plains Trails Network	6050	Nebraska Coalition to End Sexual and Domestic Violence
68	310	Audubon Great Plains	6040	Habitat for Humanity of Lincoln	6875	Nebraska Community Foundation (Specify Affiliated
60	075	Autism Center of Nebraska	6070	Houses of Hope of Nebraska		Fund in Designation)
68	369	Autism Society of Nebraska	6160	Humanities Nebraska	6023	Nebraska Land Trust
64	435	The Bay	6865	Kearney Area Children's Museum	6866	Nebraska Public Media Foundation
60	010	BFF Omaha	6455	Leadership Lincoln, Inc.	6859	Nebraska Recycling Council
67	780	The Bridge Behavioral Health	6290	Lincoln Arts Council	6800	Nebraska Statewide Arboretum
68	357	Bridges To Hope	6330	Lincoln Children's Museum	6090	Nebraska Trails Foundation, Inc.
68	362	Bright Lights Summer Learning Camps	6190	Lincoln Children's Zoo	6760	Nonprofit Association of the Midlands
60	011	Buffalo County Community Partners	6295	Lincoln Community Playhouse	6868	Omaha Public Library Foundation
62	270	Capital Humane Society	6240	Lincoln Parks Foundation	6855	Omaha Zoo Foundation
64	425	Center for Rural Affairs	6849	Lincoln's Symphony Orchestra	6067	OutNebraska
63	305	CenterPointe	6340	Make-A-Wish Nebraska	6795	Partnership for a Healthy Lincoln
60	025	Civic Nebraska	6130	The Mediation Center	6020	Planned Parenthood North Central States
67	775	Clinic with a Heart	6066	Mental Health Association of Nebraska	6876	RISE
68	354	The Collective for Hope	6460	MENTOR Nebraska	6856	Ronald McDonald House Charities in Omaha
68	372	Community Justice Center	6847	Merryman Performing Arts Center	6200	Seniors Foundation
68	846	Cornhusker Council, Scouting America	6065	MilkWorks	6470	ServeNebraska
68	351	Crane River Theater	6150	Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD) Nebraska	6230	Sunrise Communications, Inc KZUM
68	373	Crane Trust	6825	Museum of Nebraska Art	6871	Wachiska Audubon Society
68	363	Disability Rights Nebraska	6100	The Nature Conservancy	6024	Wellbeing Initiative, Inc.
68	364	Down Syndrome Association for Families	6420	NCHS (Nebraska Children's Home Society)	6000	Give Nebraska - Operating Fund
60	013	Flatwater Free Press	6830	Nebraska Alliance of Child Advocacy Centers	6300	Equal Distribution to all 72 Give Nebraska Members
62	250	Foundation for Lincoln City Libraries	6255	Nebraska Appleseed		and the Give Nebraska Operating Fund
			6765	Nebraska Association for the Education of Young Children		

THANK YOU for investing in our community!

This contribution is tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. United Way does not provide goods or services as whole or partial consideration for any contribution. Designations to organizations that do not meet eligibility requirements will be treated as undesignated funds and divided among the three organizations. All designated agencies must be in strict compliance with Executive Order 13224 (the Patriot Act of 2001) and Treasury Guidelines. For tax-deductible contributions all fundraising and processing fees assessed are in compliance with United Way Worldwide standards.

United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County 6900 Van Dorn St., Ste 24 Lincoln, NE 68506 402.441.7700 unitedwaylincoln.org CHAD (Combined Health Agencies Drive) 212 South 74th Street, Suite 205 Omaha, NE 68114 402.614.8500 chadnebraska.org Give Nebraska 3800 VerMaas, Suite 200 Lincoln, NE 68502 402.475.7759 givenebraska.org

Nebraska CASA Association

6310

^{**} This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child's educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation.

^{***} This initiative focuses on providing families the economic supports they need to lead stable, strong, successful lives.

^{****} This initiative will focus on providing neighbors in Northeast Lincoln with the tools they need to lead stable and enriched lives.